
Boy/Girl Scout Troop 668
St. Mark Lutheran Church

11007 S. 76th Ave
Worth IL 60482

Contact: Debra Skopec
philmontfilly@icloud.com

beascout.scouting.org

Cub Scout Pack 3668
St Mark Lutheran Church

11007 S. 76th Ave
Worth IL 60482

Contact: David Blanks
Phone: 708-285-1772

db1076@att.net
beascout.org

Girl Scouts of Greater Chicago &
Northwest Indiana

Contact: Barb Dziedzic
708-508-4600

bkdziedzic@comcast.net
girlscoutsgcnwi.org

American Legion Post 991
11001 S. Depot Ave

Worth IL 60482
Commander: Terry Mahaffay

Phone: 708-448-6699
Banquets: 630-452-1166

legion991@gmail.com
americanlegionpost991.org

Worth Lions Club
PO Box 181

Worth IL 60482
WorthLionsClub@yahoo.com
eclubhouse.org/sites/worth/

Worth Public Library
6917 W. 111th St.

Worth IL 60482
Contact: Rachel Snyder
Phone: 708-448-2855

RSnyder@worthlibrary.com
worthlibrary.com/

Village Hall of Worth
7112 W. 111th St.

Worth IL 60482
Phone: 708-448-1181

bprice@villageofworth.com
villageofworth.com

Worth Police Department
7112 W. 111th St.

Worth IL 60482
Non-Emergency: 708- 448-3979
lratajczak@villageofworth.com

villageofworth.com/Police-Dept

North Palos Fire Protection District
10629 S. Roberts Road

Palos Hills, IL 60465
Non-Emergency: 708-974-4474

admin@northpalosfire.org
northpalosfire.org

Worth School District 127
11218 S. Ridgeland Ave

Worth IL 60482
Contact: Dr. Mark Fleming

Phone: 708-448-2800
mfleming@worthschools.org

worthschools.org/127

Worth Elementary
11158 S. Oak Park Ave.

Worth IL 60482
Principal: Maureen Eichstaedt

Phone: 708-448-2801 
meichstaedt@worthschools.org

worthschools.org/worthelementary

Worthwoods Elementary 
11000 S. Oketo
Worth IL 60482

Principal: Ashley Toms
Phone: 708-448-2802

atoms@worthschools.org
worthschools.org/worthwoods

Worth Junior High
11151 S. New England

Worth IL 60482
Principal: Jason Tooth 
Phone: 708-448-2803

jtooth@worthschools.org
worthschools.org/worth-junior-high

SWSRA-South West Special
Recreation Association
12521 S. Kostner Ave.

Alsip, IL 60803
Director: Nicolette Lahman-Morales

Phone: 708-389-9423
nlahman@swsra.com

swsra.org

Worth Township
Worth Township Hall

11601 South Pulaski Road,
Alsip, IL 60803

Phone: 708-371-2900
info@worthtownship.com

worthtownship.com 

Palos Township
Palos Township Hall

10802 S. Roberts Road
Palos Hills, IL 60465

Phone: 708-598-4418
Info@Palostownship.org

palostownship.org

Pathlights
7808 West College Drive, 5th Floor

Palos Heights, IL 60463
Phone 708-361-0219

programs@pathlights.org
pathlights.org

WORTHy Youth Community 
Worth IL 60482

Contact: Mel Tillman
WORTHyYouthCommunity@gmail.com

@worthy.youth.community

Grow your connections in our "Friendly Village"

Local Resources
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